

## Village of River Hills

7650 N Pheasant Ln River Hills, WI 53217

Village Hall: 352-8213 Public Works: 352-0080 Police: 352-8211

## VILLAGE OF RIVER HILLS PLAN COMMISSION

## VILLAGE HALL THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2019 5:00 P.M.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Roll Call.
- 2. Approval of minutes from prior meetings: March 5, 2019 and August 12, 2019
- 3. Plan Commission will review, discuss, and determine if any revisions should be made to the Draft of the Village of River Hills Comprehensive Plan.
- Discussion and Possible Action to Approve Resolution Recommending Adoption of the Comprehensive Plan for the Village of River Hills, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin
- 5. Review project timeline and next steps
  - Wednesday, October 16, 2019 Public Hearing at Village Board meeting
- 6. Determine next meeting date, if needed.
- 7. Adjourn.

NOTE: THERE IS A POSSIBILITY THAT A QUORUM OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVER HILLS BOARD OF TRUSTEES WILL BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING.

Tammy LaBorde Village Manager/Clerk/Treasurer September 5, 2019

Any person who has a qualifying disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible format must contact the Clerk/Treasurer, Tammy LaBorde, at (414) 352-8213 three business days prior to the meeting so that arrangements may be made to accommodate your request.